

STATE OF MICHIGAN DEPARTMENT OF HUMAN SERVICES BUREAU OF CHILDREN AND ADULT LICENSING



March 25, 2009

Bridget & Paul Johnson 20090 210th Ave Tustin, MI 49688

RE: License #: AF670251586

Bridget Johnson AFC 20090 210th Ave Tustin, MI 49688

Dear Bridget & Paul Johnson:

Attached is the Addendum to the Original Licensing Study Report for the above referenced facility.

Please review the enclosed documentation for accuracy and feel free to contact me with any questions. In the event that I am not available and you need to speak to someone immediately, please feel free to contact the local office at (231) 922-5309.

Sincerely,

Rhonda Richards, Licensing Consultant Bureau of Children and Adult Licensing

Suite 11

701 S. Elmwood

Traverse City, MI 49684

(231) 922-5475

enclosure

MICHIGAN DEPARTMENT OF HUMAN SERVICES BUREAU OF CHILDREN AND ADULT LICENSING ADDENDUM TO ORIGINAL LICENSING STUDY REPORT

I. IDENTIFYING INFORMATION

License #: AF670251586

Licensee Name: Bridget & Paul Johnson

Licensee Address: 20090 210th Ave

Tustin, MI 49688

Licensee Telephone #: (231) 829-5095

Administrator/Licensee Designee: N/A

Name of Facility: Bridget Johnson AFC

Facility Address: 20090 210th Ave

Tustin, MI 49688

Facility Telephone #: (231) 829-5095

Capacity: 5

Program Type: DEVELOPMENTALLY DISABLED

II. Purpose of Addendum

The purpose of this addendum to the original licensing study report is to increase capacity of the Bridget Johnson AFC from 4 residents to 5 residents.

III. Methodology

3/25/2009- Telephone call from Mr. Johnson.

3/25/2009- Request to modify the terms of the license received.

IV. Description of Findings and Conclusions

Review of the licensing file reflects that this facility has three resident bedrooms. Bedroom 1 measures 11.0×11.33 "= 124.6×10^{-2} sq. ft. and is licensable for 1 resident. Bedroom 2 measures 11.33" x 11.67"= 132.2×10^{-2} sq. ft and is licensable for 2 residents. Bedroom 3 measures 14.1" x 15.11"= 237×10^{-2} sq. ft. and is licensable for 2 residents.

V. Recommendation

I recommend the capacity of the Bridget Johnson AFC to be increased to 5 residents.

Rhonda Richards

3/25/2009

Rhonda Richards

Date

Licensing Consultant